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CURRICULUM VITAE

Education, Certification & Licenses

1974-1978
1978-1982
1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1991
1997

Professional Activities

2012-present
2013 - Present
2003-2012
1997-2003
1997- present
1997-2012
1999-2000
1996-1997
1988-1997

Honours Bachelor of Science

Doctor of Medicine

LMCC, Canada

National Boards of Medical Examiners, USA
American Board of Internal Medicine - Medicine
Fellowship in Internal Medicine

Certificate in Endocrinology & Metabolism (Canada)
Fellowship

GCP Training

Associate, Endocrinologist

Assistant Professor (adjunct)

Vice-President

Associate Vice-President

Courtesy Staff

Courtesy Staff

Consultant to the Northern Diabetes Health Network
Chief, Department of Internal Medicine

Active Staff Endocrinology

Postgraduate Education

1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1988

Publications”

Internship in Internal Medicine

Junior Resident in Internal Medicine
Senior Resident in Internal Medicine
Resident in Endocrinology and Metabolism

Research Fellow in Clinical Diabetes

More than 25 publications

Achievements, Associations & Specialties

Association

Member, American College of Physicians
Member, American Diabetes Association

#107 & 125-1929 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4G 3E8 Canada

Tel (416) 645-2929

University of Toronto, Toronto, ON

University of Toronto, Toronto, ON

Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons, Canada
Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons, Canada
American College of Physicians, USA

Good Clinical Research Practices, UK and Canada

LMC Diabetes & Endocrinology

University of Toronto

Research and Development, Eli Lilly Canada

Clinical Research, Eli Lilly Canada

Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism, St. Michael’s Hospital, Toronto
Department of Medicine, Scarborough Grace Hospital, Scarborough, Ontario
Diabetes Health Thunder Bay, Thunder Bay, Ontario

Scarborough Grace Hospital, Scarborough, Ontario

Scarborough Grace Hospital, Scarborough, Ontario

Women's College Hospital Toronto, Ontario

Women's College Hospital Toronto, Ontario

Sunnybrook Medical Centre Toronto, Ontario

Toronto Western Hospital and Toronto General Hospital, Toronto, Ontario

Toronto General Hospital, Toronto, Ontario (Supervisor: Dr. Bernie Zinman)

Member, Banting and Best Diabetes Centre, University of Toronto

Member, Canadian Diabetes Association
Member, Canadian Medical Association

Member, Canadian Society of Endocrinology and Metabolism

Member, The Endocrine Society
Member, Toronto Diabetes Association

Clinical Trials & Research Activities
REWIND (Eli Lilly), TAK 304 (Takeda), TAK 306 (Takeda), F12-118 (Abbott), MOT114469 (GlaxoSmithKline), CV201-008 (Bristol-Myers
Squibb), EFC12626 (Sanofi-aventis), RGN1110 (Regeneron), RGN1118 (Regeneron) DECLARE 58 (AstraZeneca), B1481022 (Pfizer),
B1481038 (Pfizer), APD35-G000-401 (Eisai), MK8835-002 (Merck), GSN0O00200 (Genkyotex), Innovate (LMC), EFC12404/405 (Sanofi),
NN9211-3919 (Novo), CREDENCE (Janssen Research), STRENGTH (AstraZeneca), B1481045 (Pfizer), J&J) 2004 (Janssen Research),
EFC13799 (Sanofi-aventis), HARMONY 10 (GSK), LX4211.309 (Lexicon), PERL (Joslin Diabetes), LX4211.312 (Lexicon), DIAMOND
(Dexcom), B4801010 (Pfizer), NN9828-4150 (Pfizer), REMIT (PHRI), etc.

2012 -2016
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