

Loren David Grossman BSc, MD, FRCPC, FACP

* Loren Grossman provides medical services through Dr. Loren D. Grossman Medicine Professional Corporation

Bayview #107 & 125-1929 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4G 3E8 Canada Te

Tel (416) 645-2929

CURRICULUM VITAE

Education.	C - 1.C - 1.	0.11
Education.	Certification	& Licenses

ion, ceruncation	i & Licenses	
1974-1978	Honours Bachelor of Science	University of Toronto, Toronto, ON
1978-1982	Doctor of Medicine	University of Toronto, Toronto, ON
1982	LMCC, Canada	
1983	National Boards of Medical Examiners, USA	
1985	American Board of Internal Medicine - Medicine	
1986	Fellowship in Internal Medicine	Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons, Canada
1987	Certificate in Endocrinology & Metabolism (Canada)	Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons, Canada
1991	Fellowship	American College of Physicians, USA
1997	GCP Training	Good Clinical Research Practices, UK and Canada

Professional Activities

2012-present	Associate, Endocrinologist	LMC Diabetes & Endocrinology
2013 - Present	Assistant Professor (adjunct)	University of Toronto
2003-2012	Vice-President	Research and Development, Eli Lilly Canada
1997-2003	Associate Vice-President	Clinical Research, Eli Lilly Canada
1997- present	Courtesy Staff	Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism, St. Michael's Hospital, Toronto
1997-2012	Courtesy Staff	Department of Medicine, Scarborough Grace Hospital, Scarborough, Ontario
1999-2000	Consultant to the Northern Diabetes Health Network	Diabetes Health Thunder Bay, Thunder Bay, Ontario
1996-1997	Chief, Department of Internal Medicine	Scarborough Grace Hospital, Scarborough, Ontario
1988-1997	Active Staff Endocrinology	Scarborough Grace Hospital, Scarborough, Ontario

Postgraduate Education

1982-1983	Internship in Internal Medicine	Women's College Hospital Toronto, Ontario	
1983-1984	Junior Resident in Internal Medicine	Women's College Hospital Toronto, Ontario	
1984-1985	Senior Resident in Internal Medicine	Sunnybrook Medical Centre Toronto, Ontario	
1985-1986	Resident in Endocrinology and Metabolism	Toronto Western Hospital and Toronto General Hospital, Toronto, Ontario	
1986-1988	Research Fellow in Clinical Diabetes	Toronto General Hospital, Toronto, Ontario (Supervisor: Dr. Bernie Zinman)	

Publications*

More than 25 publications

Achievements, Associations & Specialties

Association Member, American College of Physicians

Member, American Diabetes Association

 $\label{lem:eq:contour} \mbox{Member, Banting and Best Diabetes Centre, University of Toronto} \\$

Member, Canadian Diabetes Association Member, Canadian Medical Association

Member, Canadian Society of Endocrinology and Metabolism

Member, The Endocrine Society Member, Toronto Diabetes Association

Clinical Trials & Research Activities

2012 – 2016

REWIND (Eli Lilly), TAK 304 (Takeda), TAK 306 (Takeda), F12-118 (Abbott), MOT114469 (GlaxoSmithKline), CV201-008 (Bristol-Myers Squibb), EFC12626 (Sanofi-aventis), RGN1110 (Regeneron), RGN1118 (Regeneron) DECLARE 58 (AstraZeneca), B1481022 (Pfizer), B1481038 (Pfizer), APD35-G000-401 (Eisai), MK8835-002 (Merck), GSN000200 (Genkyotex), Innovate (LMC), EFC12404/405 (Sanofi), NN9211-3919 (Novo), CREDENCE (Janssen Research), STRENGTH (AstraZeneca), B1481045 (Pfizer), J&J 2004 (Janssen Research), EFC13799 (Sanofi-aventis), HARMONY 10 (GSK), LX4211.309 (Lexicon), PERL (Joslin Diabetes), LX4211.312 (Lexicon), DIAMOND (Dexcom), B4801010 (Pfizer), NN9828-4150 (Pfizer), REMIT (PHRI), etc.